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ospray studio framework laptop

AMD Ryzen 7 7840U testing with a Framework FRANMDCPO07 (03.03 BIOS) and AMD Phoenix1 512MB on Ubuntu
23.10 via the Phoronix Test Suite.

Automated Executive Summary
¢ had the most wins, coming in first place for 40% of the tests.

Based on the geometric mean of all complete results, the fastest (a) was 1x the speed of the slowest (a). b was 1x the
speed of ¢ and a was 1x the speed of b.

The results with the greatest spread from best to worst included:

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 1 - Resolution: 4K - Samples Per Pixel: 16 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration; CPU) at
1.033x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 3 - Resolution: 4K - Samples Per Pixel: 1 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU) at
1.024x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 3 - Resolution: 1080p - Samples Per Pixel: 16 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU)
at 1.016x

DuckDB (Benchmark: IMDB) at 1.015x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 1 - Resolution: 1080p - Samples Per Pixel: 16 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU)
at 1.015x
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OSPRay Studio (Camera: 2 - Resolution: 1080p - Samples Per Pixel: 1 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU) at
1.013x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 2 - Resolution: 4K - Samples Per Pixel: 1 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU) at
1.01x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 1 - Resolution: 1080p - Samples Per Pixel: 1 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU) at
1.009x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 3 - Resolution: 4K - Samples Per Pixel: 32 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU) at
1.009x

OSPRay Studio (Camera: 2 - Resolution; 1080p - Samples Per Pixel: 32 - Renderer: Path Tracer - Acceleration: CPU)
at 1.007x.

Test Systems:

a
b

c

Processor: AMD Ryzen 7 7840U @ 5.13GHz (8 Cores / 16 Threads), Motherboard: Framework FRANMDCPOQ7 (03.03
BIOS), Chipset: AMD Device 14e8, Memory: 16GB, Disk: 512GB Western Digital WD PC SN740 SDDPNQD-512G,
Graphics: AMD Phoenix1 512MB (2700/2800MHz), Audio: AMD Rembrandt Radeon HD Audio, Network: MEDIATEK
MT7922 802.11ax PCI

OS: Ubuntu 23.10, Kernel: 6.5.0-5-generic (x86_64), Desktop: GNOME Shell 45.0, Display Server: X Server 1.21.1.7 +
Wayland, OpenGL: 4.6 Mesa 23.2.1-1ubuntu3 (LLVM 15.0.7 DRM 3.54), Compiler: GCC 13.2.0, File-System: ext4,
Screen Resolution: 2256x1504

Kernel Notes: Transparent Huge Pages: madvise

Compiler Notes: --build=x86_64-linux-gnu --disable-vtable-verify --disable-werror --enable-bootstrap --enable-cet --enable-checking=release --enable-clocale=gnu
--enable-default-pie --enable-gnu-unique-object --enable-languages=c,ada,c++,go,d,fortran,objc,obj-c++,m2 --enable-libphobos-checking=release --enable-libstdcxx-debug
--enable-libstdcxx-time=yes  --enable-link-serialization=2  --enable-multiarch ~ --enable-multilib  --enable-nls  --enable-objc-gc=auto  --enable-offload-defaulted
--enable-offload-targets=nvptx-none=/build/gcc-13-XYspKM/gcc-13-13.2.0/debian/tmp-nvptx/usr,amdgcn-amdhsa=/build/gcc-13-XYspKM/gcc-13-13.2.0/debian/tmp-gcn/usr
--enable-plugin  --enable-shared --enable-threads=posix --host=x86_64-linux-gnu  --program-prefix=x86_64-linux-gnu-  --target=x86_64-linux-gnu  --with-abi=m64
--with-arch-32=i686 --with-build-config=bootstrap-Ito-lean --with-default-libstdcxx-abi=new --with-gcc-major-version-only --with-multilib-list=m32,m64,mx32
--with-target-system-zlib=auto --with-tune=generic --without-cuda-driver -v

Processor Notes: Scaling Governor: amd-pstate-epp powersave (EPP: performance) - Platform Profile: balanced - CPU Microcode: 0xa704103 - ACPI Profile: balanced
Security Notes: gather_data_sampling: Not affected + itlb_multihit: Not affected + I1tf: Not affected + mds: Not affected + meltdown: Not affected + mmio_stale_data: Not
affected + retbleed: Not affected + spec_rstack_overflow: Mitigation of safe RET no microcode + spec_store_bypass: Mitigation of SSB disabled via prctl + spectre_v1:
Mitigation of usercopy/swapgs barriers and __user pointer sanitization + spectre_v2: Mitigation of Enhanced / Automatic IBRS IBPB: conditional STIBP: always-on RSB
filling PBRSB-eIBRS: Not affected + srbds: Not affected + tsx_async_abort: Not affected
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OSPRay Studio -1 - 4K - 16 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3 - 4K - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3 - 1080p - 16 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

DuckDB - IMDB (sec)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio -1 - 1080p - 16 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 -1080p - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 - 4K - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio -1 -1080p - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3 - 4K - 32 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 - 1080p - 32 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3 -1080p - 32 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

DuckDB - TPC-H Parquet (sec)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 - 4K - 16 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized
Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 1 - 4K - 32 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

208675

100%
1.2%
15111

100%
0.2%
67259

98.41%
0.9%
142.582
100%

1%
56970

98.54%
0.7%
3386

99.14%
0.5%
12825

100%
0.3%
3329

99.82%
0.3%
513431

99.47%
0.2%
112467

99.29%
0.2%
130732

99.96%
0.5%
115.941
100%
0.6%
220498

99.4%
0.4%
430508

99.7%

212383

98.25%

15317

98.66%

66994

98.8%
144.752
98.5%

0.9%
56137

100%

3357

100%

12858

99.74%

3354

99.08%

515196

99.13%

112254

99.48%

131588

99.31%

116.721

99.33%
0.1%
219174

100%

431640

99.43%

215632

96.77%

15479

97.62%

66187

100%

56750

98.92%

8899

98.76%

12953

99.01%

3323

100%

510728

100%

111672

100%

130674

100%

219508

99.85%

429201

100%
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Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 - 4K - 32 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3 - 4K - 16 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 2 - 1080p - 16 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio -1 - 4K - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 1-1080p - 32 - Path Tracer
- CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

OSPRay Studio - 3-1080p - 1 - Path Tracer -
CPU (ms)

Normalized

Standard Deviation

0.5%
436630

100%
0.3%
257951

100%
0.1%
57229

99.66%
0.8%
12716

99.66%
0.3%
110663

99.73%
0.4%
3995

99.8%
0.1%

437480

99.81%

259042

99.58%

57146

99.81%

12696

99.82%

110364

100%

3987

100%

438982

99.46%

258159

99.92%

57035

100%

12673

100%

110484

99.89%

3997

99.75%
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212383

215632
I
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112467

112254‘

111672

130732
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219174

4259201

438982
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257951

258159
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This file was automatically generated via the Phoronix Test Suite benchmarking software on Tuesday, 10 December
2024 20:33.
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